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Renewing PSH & PH project applications were scored & ranked using the same scoring criteria. Projects were then grouped and ranked in the following order: Group 1 -Renewing PSH & PH projects currently

housing people without significant capacity or performance issues, HMIS, Coord Assessment projects, & operational renewal projects transferred in the last 12-months; Group 2 - New RRH and PSH awarded in 2021

or 2022 competition (not operational for a year) received median points for performance; Group 3 - New projects designated to utilize reallocated funds; Group 4 - Renewal PSH and RRH determined to be

significantly upderperforming or operating under capacity; Group 5 - New CoC PH Bonus; Group 6 - New DV Bonus housing projects; & Group 7 - New DV Bonus SSO-CE. Higher scoring projects were placed in the
CoC's Tier 1 representing the top 93% of the Annual Renewal Amount (ARA) minus the reallocated amount. Group 3 and Group 4 projects that scored lower fell into the bottom of the of the BoS CoC's ARA (a/k/a
Annual Renewal Demand or ARD).

1 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Caring Works BOS S+CR 303.00 $784,189 $784,189
2 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Viewpoint Health S+CR_C 301.50 $1,243,738 $2,027,927
3 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Carrollton Housing Authority S+CR 295.00 $482,935 $2,510,862
4 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Georgia Mountain Women's Center S+CR 288.00 $143,794 $2,654,656
5 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Advantage BHS BOS S+CR_C2 286.50 $541,750 $3,196,406
6 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority AVITAS+CR_C 286.50 $311,050 $3,507,456
7 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Gateway BHS S+CR 286.50 $745,713 $4,253,169
8 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority South GA CSB S+CR_C 284.50 $617,757 $4,870,926
9 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge CSB S+CR_C 282.50 $1,065,395 $5,936,321
10 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Lookout Mountain CSB S+CR 280.50 $276,220 $6,212,541
11 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority AVITA Community Partners S+CR 280.30 $166,967 $6,379,508
12 PH Advocates for Bartow's Children, Inc. RRH Youth Project 277.70 $373,932 $6,753,440
13 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Travelers Aid S+CR_C 276.50 $481,152 $7,234,592
14 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Highland Rivers CSB S+CR_C 275.20 $296,477 $7,531,069
15 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority New Horizons CSB BoS S+C_C 274.20 $304,817 $7,835,886
16 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority MUST Ministries BOS S+CR 274.00 $285,064 $8,120,950
17 PH Douglas County Community Services Board Douglas County SHP 273.00 $111,600 $8,232,550
18 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Dalton Whitfield CDC S+CR_C 271.50 $326,537 $8,559,087
19 PH |AIDS Athens AIDS Athens PSHP 271.20 $80,158 $8,639,245
20 PH Another Chance of Atlanta, Inc. ACA PSH Clayton County 270.50 $148,990 $8,788,235
21 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Highland Rivers S+CR3 267.50 $292,883 $9,081,118
22 PH Safe Harbor Children's Shelter STRIVE Rapid Rehousing Renewal 2023 266.30 $141,340 $9,222,458
23 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Travelers Aid S+CR3 266.00 $177,492 $9,399,950
24 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge CSB S+CR_C2 265.50 $831,239 $10,231,189
25 PH MUST Ministries, Inc. Cherokee County PSH-PH Case Management 263.70 $71,904 $10,303,093
26 PH S.H.A.R.E. House, Inc. S.H.A.R.E. House Rapid ReHousing 263.50 $176,489 $10,479,582
27 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Union Mission S+C T 263.20 $83,561 $10,563,143
28 PH Dalton-Whitfield Community Development Corporation Renewal Project Application FY2022 263.00 $31,679 $10,594,822
29 PH Another Chance of Atlanta, Inc. ACA PSH Gwinnett County 259.80 $204,866 $10,799,688
30 HMIS |Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Statewide HMIS Renewal FY2023 255.00 $663,400 $11,463,088
31 SSO  |Georgia Housing and Finance Authority BoS CoC Coordinated Assessment FY 2023 255.00 $189,176 $11,652,264
32 HMIS |Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Balance of State HMIS Grant FY2023 255.00 $100,003 $11,752,267
33 SSO  |Georgia Housing and Finance Authority BoS CoC Coordinated Assessment Expansion FY 2023 255.00 $200,000 $11,952,267
34 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Douglas CSB S+CR2 253.20 $820,144 $12,772,411
35 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority MUST Ministries BOS S+CR T 252.50 $370,870 $13,143,281
36 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Mclntosh Trail CSB S+CR2 250.50 $336,705 $13,479,986
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37 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Unison BHS S+CR 250.50 $423,593 $13,903,579

38 PH Project Community Connections, Inc. PCCI Rapid Re-housing BoS2 249.50 $605,766 $14,509,345| Tier

39 PH Project Community Connections, Inc. PCCI Rapid Re-housing BoS 248.70 $246,742 $14,756,087| 1

40 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Albany Area CSB S+CR_C 247.00 $406,469 $15,162,556

41 PH Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Gwinnett PSH 2022 246.50 $204,076 $15,366,632

42 PH Gateway Behavioral Health Services Brunswick Homeless Non-Custodial Disabled Men's Project (GA0206L4B0 246.30 $458,025 $15,824,657

43 PH Partnership Against Domestic Violence PADV Gwinnett Housing Project 244.00 $656,648 $16,481,305

a4 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Middle Flint BHS S+CR 240.70 $195,176 $16,676,481

45 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Oconee CSB S+CR 234.50 $91,866 $16,768,347

46 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Pineland CSB S+CR 233.50 $184,265 $16,952,612

a7 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Mclntosh Trail CSB S+CR3 232.50 $228,172 $17,180,784

48 PH New Horizons Community Service Board HUD Rural Rapid Rehousing fy 2023 230.70 $101,559 $17,282,343

49 PH Macon-Bibb County Economic Opportunity Council, Inc. COC Renewal 2023 218.00 $262,574 $17,544,917|Tier

50 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Oconee CSB S+CR2 213.00 $199,962 $17,744,879 1

51 PH Project Community Connections, Inc. Douglas RRH 2021 209.50 $137,660 $17,882,539

52 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Mclntosh Trail CSB S+CR1 208.20 $419,544 $18,302,083

53 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority CSB of Middle Georgia S+CR 204.50 $44,251 $18,346,334

54 PH Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Gwinnett RRH 2022 204.00 $631,432 $18,977,766

55 PH New Horizons Community Service Board Red Hill Adaptive Group Residence Renewal FY 2023 202.00 $63,427 $19,041,193

56 PH Citizens Against Violence, Inc. GA-501-REN-Rapid Rehousing DV-CoC FY2023 192.20 $283,318 $19,324,511

57 PH Lowndes Associated Ministries to People, Inc. LAMP Rapid Rehousing FY 2023 147.50 $160,094 $19,484,605| Tier

58 PH Georgia Mountain Women's Center, Inc. Rapid Rehousing Project Renewal 2023 192.00 $187,452 $19,672,057| 2

59 PH FaithBridge Foster Care Inc. FaithBridge Rapid Rehousing Program 2023 176.00 $529,229 $20,201,286

60 PH Tifton Judicial Circuit Shelter, Inc., DBA Ruth's Cottage and The Pattic{Ruth's Cottage Rapid Re-Housing 2023 170.00 $184,370 $20,385,656

61 Realloc. |Hand in Hand of Glynn, Inc. The Grove at Correll Commons CoC PSH (GaCC CoC-PSH) 129.50 $300,000 $20,685,656

62 PH City of Hinesville Homeless Prevention Program RRH 182.50 $131,420 $20,817,076

63 ICoC BonudUnited Way of Central Georgia Macon-Bibb Permanent Supportive Housing Initiative 121.00 $454,120 $21,271,196| Tier

64 ICoC BonugCity of Warner Robins Warner Robins Home First RRH Program 96 $350,145 $21,621,341| 2

65 DV Bonus|Partnership Agaiinst Domestic Violence, Inc. PADV Gwinnett Housing Project - Expansion 147.50 $574,429 $22,195,770
Rejected [CoC BonudUnited Way of Central Georgia, Inc. Macon-Bibb TH-RRH Initiative (Did not meet threshold) n/a $0 $22,195,770
Rejected |DV Bonus|Partnership Agaiinst Domestic Violence, Inc. PADV Domestic Violence Coordinated Entry-BoS (Did not meet threshold n/a $0 $22,195,770

N/A Planning |Georgia Department of Community Affairs GA-501 CoC Planning Project Application FY 2023 n/a $1,349,860 $23,545,630
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